## HIMACHAL PRADESH TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. RITZ ANNEXE, SHIMLA – 171001.

Tel. (0177) 2652704 No.Proj/Misc/2018-TDC- Fax. (0177)2652206

Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2018

## **SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed item rate tenders for the following works are hereby invited on the prescribed form No. HPTDC "6" and "8" from the appropriate class of Government Contractors registered with HPPWD/CPWD/MES so as to reach in the office of Executive Engineer on or before 14.11.2018 at 11.00 AM. The tender shall be opened on same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of contractors or their representatives, who may be present:-

S.No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Tender Cost inclusive GST
1.	Providing outlet/proper drainage system of existing main water body to nearest river at Devidehra Distt. Chamba.(H.P.)	2,48,541.00	5000/-	Two Months	600.00
2.	Special repair to Hotel Peterhof, Shimla(H.P.) Sub Head:- Repair of outer wall/Chajja of parking, restaurant and golden lobby floor including plastering painting and repair of damage tiles work on outer front wall etc.	3,18,593.00	6400/-	Two Months	600.00
3.	Renovation of 6 Nos. Log Huts at Chail Distt. Solan (H.P.) (Sub Head:- Providing internal E.I. work therein)	4,95,573.00	10,000/-	Four Months	600.00

- 1. The tender documents can be collected from the office of the Executive Engineer, HPTDC on any working day between 10.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. from the office of undersigned on or before 12-11-2018.
- 2. The offer of the lowest bid shall be kept opened for acceptance for 120 days from the date of opening of the tenders.
- 3. Drawings and estimates can be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer on any working day from 10.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
- 4. Earnest money payable by bank draft drawan in favour of "Managing Director, HPTDC" payable at Shimla.
- 5. Postal & conditional tenders and tender without earnest money and without seal will not be accepted.
- 6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
- Proof of registration as contractor in appropriate class with HPPWD dealer under GST and income tax and work done certificates of similar class of work should accompany the application for tender form otherwise tender form will not be issued.
- 8. Rates should be quoted both in figures and words and amount of each item be calculated.
- 9. It shall be mandatory for the contractor to indicate the Provident Fund Number issued by the concerned authority. However copy of the number issued by Provident Fund Authority should be submitted with technical bid. It shall also be mandatory to deposit the Employees Provident Fund of the labour engaged at site every month, under the provision of Para 30(3) of employees Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 and clearance certificate from the Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Shimla (HP) shall have to be submitted before receiving the final payment from the concerned authority of HPTDC.
- 10. All types of taxes imposed by local authority/State/Centre Govt. including GST from time to time will be borne by the contractor. Also get registered himself under (RE&CS) Act, 1996 and collection of cess charges with Labour Officer-cum-Assessing Officer.
- 11. In case of holiday on 14-11-2018 the tenders so received shall be opened on next working day.
- 12. The Contractor should have requisite experience and expertise in similar works. Also produce the work done certificate of similar nature of works dully authenticated by the competent authority at the time of purchasing of tender.
- 13. The contractor has to provide/supply copy of GSTIN at the time of tender.
- 14. Before releasing any payment of bill contractor has to give an undertaking that we will issu tax invoice under GST after checking and passing of every bill which contain Sr. No. of invoice, rate of GST, date of invoice, GSTIN No. of

contractor/supplier/dealer. The amount of GST & amount of bill should be shown seperately in the invoice.

(Er.Paramjit Katnoria), Executive Engineer.

Endst.No.Even

Dated:

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Accounts Officer(P), HPTDC Ritz Annexe, Shimla-I.
- 2. The Assistant Engineer(E), HPTDC, Ritz Annexe, Shimla-1.
- 3. The Asstt.Engineer(C), HPTDC, Marketing Office, Dharamsala.
- 4. The Asstt. Engineer(C), IDIPT, U.S. Club Shimla-1.
- 5. The Head Draughtsman, HPTDC Shimla.-I.
- 5. Guard file.

(Er.Paramjit Katnoria), Executive Engineer.